



# We'd like to hear from you ...

Name	
Address	
City	
State Zip	
Phone	
Email	

Share your ideas & comments below!

**Volunteer Opportunities** 

Please indicate your interest:

\_\_\_Book Nook \_\_\_FVL Board \_\_\_Children/Family Activities \_\_\_Literacy Coach FRIENDS OF THE VAUGHN LIBRARY 502 MAIN STREET WEST ASHLAND, WI 54806

# FRIENDS OF THE VAUGHN PUBLIC LIBRARY

## Membership Brochure

2024







### **Our Mission**

The purpose of the Friends of the Vaughn Library is to assist the Library in developing programs to meet specific needs, to assist in promoting knowledge of and participating in Library programs, to aid in providing funds to meet special Library needs, both general and specific and long and short term, and to serve as a liaison through which individuals and organizations can express ideas and make suggestions for Library use and services.

### **FVL Board Members**

Carol Ortman, President Joe Hocking, Vice President Dave Allen, Secretary Sue Harries, Treasurer Oleana Jurewicz Addie McGuire Cheyanne Reeves Elizabeth Schmalz Dick Verch, Book Nook

### Friends of the Vaughn Library

est. 1982

#### **Book Nook**

est. 1992

### Thank You!

With your gifts and time, Friends of the VPL is able to provide funding, support and advocacy for the Vaughn Library through:

•additions to book collections •adult & kids' programming •summer reading supplies for children's activities •outdoor film equipment •literacy support

### The Book Nook is open!

Tues & Thurs 9am-4pm Sat 9am-12pm

Find us in the lower level of the VPL!

For more information visit www.vaughnlibrary.org

The Friends of the Vaughn Library is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. friends@vaughnlibrary.org

### FVL Annual Membership

Adult \$25 per year Family \$35 per year Student \$5 per year

# Gifts to FVL

\$ In Memory of

In Honor of

\$\_\_\_\_\_ Undesignated Gift

Total Enclosed: \$\_\_\_\_\_

Use the QR code below to make a one-time or recurring donation online:



*Please make your check payable to:* Friends of the Vaughn Library

Return Cash & Checks to:
Friends of the Vaughn Library
502 Main Street West
Ashland, WI 54806